

WHO: Repsol Renewables, formerly ConnectGen, along with technical experts, invites you to

attend a Community Meeting for the Mill Point Solar I Project.

WHAT: At the Community Meeting, we will provide attendees with updates on the Mill Point Solar

I Project and the project's Article VIII (formerly 94-c) Application. The meeting will be held in an "open house" format, with informational boards stationed around the room and

project representatives on hand to answer your questions.

WHEN: Tuesday, October 29, 2024, from 5:00 to 7:00 PM (Eastern Time)

WHERE: The meeting will be held at the Elementary School Gymnasium, Fonda-Fultonville Central

School District, 112 Old Johnstown Road in Fonda

WHY: In late June, the Mill Point Solar I Project filed a reguest with the Office of Renewable

Energy Siting and Electric Transmission (ORES) to make an Amendment to its

Application. Subsequently, in August, the project submitted an Application Supplement,

which ORES is reviewing for completeness.

To learn more about the Mill Point Solar I Project, please visit www.millpointsolari.com.

ABOUT RRNA: In March 2024, ConnectGen was acquired by Repsol Renewables. Repsol Renewables is

part of a global multi-energy company committed to reach net zero emissions by 2050. The Repsol Renewables team, like the Connectgen team, will continue to develop and deliver the Mill Point I Solar Project. Repsol Renewables is focused on developing high quality renewable energy projects, including this one, and progressing them through

construction and into operations.

CONTACT: Email: info@millpointsolar.com

Phone: (866) 203-1118

